
SA Autocross Series 2023

Place Name Round 1 Round 2 Total Place Name Round 1 Round 2 Total

1 Dale Cagney 100 74 174 1 Curtis Boyd 54 40 94

2 Oscar Farnden 85 68 153 2 Oscar Farnden - 68 68

3 Damien Wilson 81 58 139 3 Glenn Campbell 62 - 62

4 Christopher Simmons 71 56 127 4 Jim Roberts 46 - 46

5 Nick White 58 60 118 5 Ryan Bell - 42 42

6 Geoffrey Wilson 60 44 104

7 Curtis Boyd 54 40 94

8 Adam Jesse 74 0 74 Place Name Round 1 Round 2 Total

9 Jim Roberts 46 28 74 1 Damien Wilson 81 58 139

10 Bradley Clements - 100 100 2 Geoffrey Wilson 60 44 104

11 Ryan Poel 90 - 90 3 Matthew Kirby 65 - 65

12 Michael Clements - 90 90 4 Tanya Tillett - 54 54

13 Guy Tyler - 85 85 5 Wayne Casey - 48 48

14 Sam Humphries - 81 81

15 Dion Becker 77 - 77

16 Lachlan Tillett - 77 77 Place Name Round 1 Round 2 Total

17 Adam Tillett - 71 71 1 Christopher Simmons 71 56 127

18 Jayden Edwards 68 - 68 2 Nick White 58 60 118

19 Matthew Kirby 65 - 65 3 Dion Becker 77 - 77

20 Craig Baulderstone - 65 65 4 Lachlan Tillett - 77 77

21 Glenn Campbell 62 - 62 5 Adam Tillett - 71 71

22 Andrew Gleeson - 62 62 6 Teresa Becker 56 - 56

23 Teresa Becker 56 - 56 7 Keith Cuttle 50 - 50

24 Tanya Tillett - 54 54 8 Patrick Hughes 48 - 48

25 Daniel Oldaker 52 - 52 9 Jim McGough - 36 36

26 Kamil Potoczny - 52 52

27 Keith Cuttle 50 - 50

28 Michael Dale - 50 50 Place Name Round 1 Round 2 Total

29 Patrick Hughes 48 - 48 1 Andrew Gleeson - 62 62

30 Wayne Casey - 48 48 2 Cody Gleeson - 30 30

31 Michael Milligan - 46 46

32 Conner Cooper 44 - 44

33 Ryan Bell - 42 42 Place Name Round 1 Round 2 Total

34 Colin Carter - 38 38 1 Dale Cagney 100 74 174

35 Jim McGough - 36 36 2 Adam Jesse 74 0 74

36 Kryzysztof Delegiewicz - 34 34 3 Bradley Clements - 100 100

37 Ryan Verner - 32 32 4 Ryan Poel 90 - 90

38 Cody Gleeson - 30 30 5 Michael Clements - 90 90

39 Blake Verner - 26 26 6 Oscar Farnden 85 - 85

40 Oliver Pohlner 0 - 0 7 Guy Tyler - 85 85

41 Daniel Haselgrove - 0 0 8 Sam Humphries - 81 81

42 Mick Baulderstone - 0 0 9 Craig Baulderstone - 65 65

43 Tom Baulderstone - 0 0 10 Daniel Oldaker 52 - 52

44 Tom Baulderstone - 0 0 11 Kamil Potoczny - 52 52

12 Michael Dale - 50 50

13 Colin Carter - 38 38

14 Kryzysztof Delegiewicz - 34 34

Place Name Round 1 Round 2 Total 15 Oliver Pohlner 0 - 0

1 Michael Milligan - 46 46

2 Ryan Verner - 32 32

3 Jim Roberts - 28 28 Place Name Round 1 Round 2 Total

4 Blake Verner - 26 26 1 Teresa Becker 100 - 100

2 Tanya Tillett - 100 100

Place Name Round 1 Round 2 Total

1 Jayden Edwards 68 - 68 Place Name Round 1 Round 2 Total

2 Conner Cooper 44 - 44 1 Oscar Farnden 100 100 200

2 Cody Gleeson - 90 90

3 Blake Verner - 85 85

4 Oliver Pohlner 0 - 0

5 Daniel Haselgrove - 0 0

Competitors must have started in all rounds in the Series to be eligible for Series awards

Minimum of 3 competitors per class required for class awards

For any questions relating to these results, please email results@sarally.net.au
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